Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Accuride se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications sans préavis / Technische Änderungen vorbehalten 137.4
03/16
Mounting brackets for sliding doors
•	Use with DA0115RC track and
recirculating ball carriages
•	Maximum door weight 130kg
•	3 bracket options for door
thicknesses up to 40mm*

Équerres de montage pour portes coulissantes
Montagewinkel für Schiebetüren
Order code
Code de commande
Bestellnummer
A (mm) B (mm) W (kg)
DZ0115-BRKT10RC 10.0 22.3 0.123
DZ0115-BRKT15RC 15.0 27.3 0.134
DZ0115-BRKT20RC 20.0 32.3* 0.142
* Use a support beam to offset the track and allow free movement of doors 32mm – 40mm thick
*Utiliser un bras support pour décaler le rail afin de permettre un mouvement libre des portes variant de 32 à 40 mm d’épaisseur
*Mit einem Balken lassen sich die Schienenspur versetzen und somit Türen mit einer Dicke von 32 mm bis 40 mm verwenden
80,000m
B
A
Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Accuride se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications sans préavis / Technische Änderungen vorbehalten137.5
03/16
Équerres de montage pour portes coulissantes
Montagewinkel für Schiebetüren
Item Order code W (kg)
1.2m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0240RC 1.270
1.2m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270
Carriage (stainless steel) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Carriage (polymer balls) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085
End stops (1 stop + 2 screws) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Soft-close mechanism DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120
Article Code de commande W (kg)
1 Rail de 1,2m (sans trous de fixation) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
1 Rail de 2,4m (sans trous de fixation) DA0115-0240RC 1.270
1 Rail de 1,2m (avec trous de fixation x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
1 Rail de 2,4m (avec trous de fixation x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270
Patin (billes en acier inoxydable) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Patin (billes en polymère) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085
Butées d’extrémité (1 butée + 2 vis) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Mécanisme à fermeture amortie DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120
Produkt Bestellnummer W (kg)
1,2m-Schiene x 1 (Ohne Befestigungslöcher) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
2,4m-Schiene x 1 (Ohne Befestigungslöcher) DA0115-0240RC 1.270
1,2m-Schiene x 1 (mit Befestigungslöcher x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
2,4m-Schiene x 1 (mit Befestigungslöcher x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270
Wagen (Edelstahl-Kugeln) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Wagen (Kunststoff-Kugeln) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085
Endanschläge (1 Stck. + 2 Schrauben) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Soft-Close-Mechanismus DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120
Mounting brackets for sliding doors
Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Accuride se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications sans préavis / Technische Änderungen vorbehalten 137.6
03/16
Notes:
•	 Fixing recommendation: M5 nuts to carriage
(Nyloc recommended). 4mm wood screws
to door
•	 For wall/side mounting only
•	 Mild steel with bright zinc finish
•	 For DA0115RC track and recirculating ball
carriage technical specifications and drawings,
see page 100
•	 For soft-close mechanism, see page 138
•	 Distribute weight evenly across carriages. Use at